
 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS  
 
 
INTERNATIONAL TELECOMMUNICATION UNION REGIONAL OFFICE  
FOR ASIA AND THE PACIFIC (ITU) 

1. Ms Atsuko Okuda, Regional Director for ITU Asia and the Pacific 
Email: atsuko.okuda@itu.int 

2. Mr. Ashish Narayan Programme Coordinator (Digital Services and Applications)  
Email: ashish.narayan@itu.int  

3. Mr. Sean Doral, Programme Officer (Capacity Development, Digital Inclusion)  
Email: sean.doral@itu.int 

UNITED NATIONS ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL COMMISSION FOR 
ASIA AND THE PACIFIC (UNESCAP) 

4. Dr. Tae Hyung Kim, Chief of ICT and Development Section of UNESCAP  
E-mail: kimt@un.org  

5. Ms. Aida Karazhanova, Economic Affairs Officer, ICT and Development Section, ICT and Disaster 
Risk Reduction Division 
E-mail: karazhanova@un.org  

6. Mr. Daesik Shin, Expert on ICT, ICT and Development Section 
E-mail: daesik.shin@un.org  

7. Mr. Zhenxiong Fan, Junior Professional Officer, ICT and Development Section 
E-mail: zhenxiong.fan@un.org  

8. Mr. Seul Ki Yi, Coordinator, ICT and Development Section, CT and Disaster Risk Reduction Division 
E-mail: seul.yi@un.org  

INTERNATIONAL CIVIL AVIATION ORGANISATION (ICAO)  

9. Mr. Yi Luo, Regional Officer, Communications, Navigation and Surveillance (CNS) 
Email: yluo@icao.int  

UN CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT FUND (UNCDF) 

10. Ms Maria Perdomo. Regional Coordinator for UNCDF in Asia 
Email: maria.perdomo@uncdf.org  

WORLD FOOD PROGRAMME (WFP) 

11. Mr. Oscar Caleman, Regional IT Emergency Preparedness and Response (EPR) Officer,  
WFP Regional Bureau Asia & Pacific (Bangkok), Email: oscar.caleman@wfp.org  
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UN WOMEN 

12. Ms Sarah Knibbs ,Regional Director a.i 
Email: sarah.knibbs@unwomen.org  

UN PROJECT OFFICE ON GOVERNANCE (UNPOG) (Online) 

13. Mr. Keping Yao, Governance and Public Administration Expert 
Email: yaok@un.org  
 

UN University- Macao (UNU) 

14. Dr. Jaimee Stuart, Senior Researcher 
E-mail: stuart@unu.edu  

15. Ms Ming Yang, Junior Researcher 
Email: yang@unu.edu  

ASIA-PACIFIC TELECOMMUNITY (APT) 

16. Mr. Masanori Kondo, Secretary General 
E-mail: kondo@apt.int 

17. Dr. Jongbong Park, Director, Project Development 
E-mail: jongbong@apt.int  

18. Ms. Chisato Kaneda, Assistant Programme Officer 
E-mail: kaneda@apt.int 

19. Mr. Pubate Satienpoch, Senior Administrative Assistant 
E-mail: pubate@apt.int  

20. Ms. Warrawan Thapanasakul, Administrative Assistant/Secretary to DSG 
Email: warrawan@apt.int  

21. Ms. Sherya Pradhan, Assistant Project Coordinator 
E-mail: shreya@apt.int 

22. Ms. Patcharaporn Anuma, Administrative Assistant 
Email: patcharaporn@apt.int  
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